public housing authority was vacated and boarded in anticipation for demolition.  Demolition of existing 
Huntersview is anticipated to begin in October 2017. 

Alice Griffith completed construction on Phases 1 and 2 in April 2017. Alice Griffith Phases 1 and 2 are 
mixed unit development containing 184 units.  One hundred and fourteen (114) units are public housing 
replacement subsidized with housing choice vouchers, 68 units are affordable tax credit units for 
families, and two units are designated for an onsite managers. Phase 3 started construction in February 
2016 and consists of 122 units of which 93 units are public housing replacement units.